# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Delphine Bland-Magnard	10/09/2008
Alain Pouchelon	10/16/2008
Sebastien Sterin	10/18/2008
Remi Thiria	10/30/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhodia Chimie	
Street Address:	40 Rue de la Haie Coq, F-93300	
City:	Aubervilliers	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11817645

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)220-2213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2025083400 Phone:

SMcBee/@bakerdonelson.com Email:

Susan McBee Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 555 11th Street NW, Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

2912909-001000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan McBee

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500755084

source=PatAssRhodia#page1.tif source=PatAssRhodia#page2.tif

**REEL: 022112 FRAME: 0512** 

PATENT

source=PatAssRhodia#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022112 FRAME: 0513

#### PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

**DELPHINE BLANC-MAGNARD**, a citizen of France, residing at 7, Avenue Berthelot, F-69007 Lyon, France; **ALAIN POUCHELON**, a citizen of France, residing at 2, Rue G. Courteline, F-69330 Meyzieu, France; **SEBASTIEN STERIN**, a citizen of France, residing at 29, Rue Jarente, F69002 Lyon, France; and **RÉMI THIRIA**, a citizen of France, residing at 81, Rue Louis Blanc, F-69006 Lyon, France (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors) have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application for United States Patent entitled **USE OF A SPECIFIC PLATINUM COMPOUND IN ORDER TO IMPROVE THE RESISTANCE OF SILICON ELASTOMERS TO DEGRADATION CAUSED BY VERY HIGH TEMPERATURES**, which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2007 under application Serial No. 11/817,645;

WHEREAS, it is agreed that **RHODIA CHIMIE** a Corporation, organized under and pursuant to the laws of France, having their principal place of business at 40 Rue de la Haie Coq, F-93300 Aubervilliers, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is entitled to or is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest related to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto **RHODIA CHIMIE**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to all patents of the United States which may be granted on the foregoing and all reissues and extensions thereof, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority has been or may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from any of the aforementioned patent applications; and Assignors do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to

WCSR 3729100v1

PATENT REEL: 022112 FRAME: 0514 issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to **RHODIA CHIMIE** as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of **RHODIA CHIMIE** and its assigns and legal representatives;

RHODIA CHIMIE the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: in and to any and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, (the "Foreign Applications") filed or which are hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States and describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to file such applications and the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of RHODIA CHIMIE or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignors agree to communicate to the said **RHODIA CHIMIE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **RHODIA CHIMIE**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date

Delphine Blanc-Magnard

Witness: Date: 10/9/08

Printed Name of Witness BARRALIDOM Georges

- 2 -

16 holes	Fouchelon		
Date	ALAIN POUCHELON		
Witness:		Date: 16/10/08	
Printed Name of Witness I. TREC	3UCHON		
Nitness: ROPAGNO	SEBASTIEN STER	RIN  Date: 18. 12. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2	
Jollo Jo8  Date  Witness: Mchh	RÉMI THIRIA	Date: _3afiofo8	
Printed Name of Witness 3- HEKK	<i>(</i>		